

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

SB21-146 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 6, line 5, strike "and (4)(g)" and substitute
2 "(4)(g), and (8)".

3 Page 6, line 6, strike "**parole.**" and substitute "**parole -repeal.**".

4 Page 13, after line 2, insert:

5 "(8) (a) THE DEPARTMENT SHALL UPDATE THE HOUSE OF
6 REPRESENTATIVES JUDICIARY COMMITTEE AND THE SENATE JUDICIARY
7 COMMITTEE, OR THEIR SUCCESSOR COMMITTEES, AS A PART OF ITS
8 PRESENTATION AT A HEARING HELD PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-7-203 (2)(a)
9 OF THE "STATE MEASUREMENT FOR ACCOUNTABLE, RESPONSIVE, AND
10 TRANSPARENT (SMART) GOVERNMENT ACT" ON THE STATUS OF THE
11 IMPLEMENTATION OF THE CHANGES TO THIS SECTION AND THE RELATED
12 DEFINITIONS, SECTION 17-2-201 (20), AND SECTION 17-1-113.5 ADOPTED
13 BY SENATE BILL 21-146, AND ON ITS ANALYSIS OF THE NEED FOR AND
14 CURRENT AVAILABILITY OF SPECIALIZED CARE PLACEMENT, INCLUDING
15 BUT NOT LIMITED TO SKILLED NURSING, ASSISTED LIVING, OR OTHER
16 LONG-TERM CARE SERVICES FOR INDIVIDUALS RELEASED FROM PRISON
17 WITH HIGHER CARE NEEDS WHO ARE UNABLE TO MANAGE ACTIVITIES OF
18 DAILY LIVING WITHOUT ASSISTANCE.

19 (b) THIS SUBSECTION (8) IS REPEALED, EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2022.".

20 Page 17, line 1, after "INMATES" insert "OR INMATE LIAISONS".

21 Page 17, line 2, after "HOLDS," insert "WARRANTS,".

22 Page 17, lines 3 through 5, strike "APPLICATIONS, COMMUTATION
23 APPLICATIONS, OR OTHER CRIMINAL-RELATED LEGAL MATTERS THAT
24 COULD IMPACT SUCCESSFUL REENTRY." and substitute "APPLICATIONS,
25 AND COMMUTATION APPLICATIONS.".

26 Page 17, line 20, strike "THE" and substitute "IF AN INMATE WHO IS
27 SIXTY-FIVE YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER IS NOT ENROLLED IN A MEDICAL
28 INSURANCE BENEFIT PLAN PRIOR TO RELEASE AND WOULD BE UNABLE TO
29 PAY FOR COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH ENROLLMENT IN HEALTH INSURANCE OR
30 WOULD NOT OTHERWISE BE COVERED UNDER A SPOUSE'S INDIVIDUAL OR
31 EMPLOYER OFFERED INSURANCE PLAN, THE".

32 Page 17, line 22, strike "TWELVE" and substitute "SIX".

33 Page 17, line 24, strike "TWELVE" and substitute "SIX".

** *** ** *** **